
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Tony West
Assistant Attorney General
Dennis K. Burke
United States Attorney
Arthur R. Goldberg
Assistant Director, Federal Programs Branch
Varu Chilakamarri (NY Bar #4324299)
Joshua Wilkenfeld (NY Bar #4440681)
U.S. Department of Justice, Civil Division
20 Massachusetts Avenue, N.W.
Washington, DC  20530
Tel.  (202) 616-8489/Fax (202) 616-8470
varudhini.chilakamarri@usdoj.gov
Attorneys for the United States

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

FOR THE DISTRICT OF ARIZONA

The United States of America,

Plaintiff,

v.

The State of Arizona; and Janice K. Brewer,
Governor of the State of Arizona, in her
Official Capacity,

Defendants.

No.  2:10-cv-01413-NVW

NOTICE OF FILING MOTION TO
TRANSFER

Pursuant to LRCiv 42.1(a), the United States of America gives notice that it filed a

motion to transfer this action to the Hon. Susan R. Bolton who is presiding over five earlier-

filed related cases.  A copy of the motion is attached.

DATED:  July 6, 2010

Respectfully Submitted, 

Tony West
Assistant Attorney General

Dennis K. Burke
United States Attorney

Case 2:10-cv-01413-NVW   Document 7    Filed 07/06/10   Page 1 of 2



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Arthur R. Goldberg
Assistant Director, Federal Programs Branch

/s/ Varu Chilakamarri                                
Varu Chilakamarri (NY Bar #4324299)
Joshua Wilkenfeld (NY Bar #4440681)
U.S. Department of Justice, Civil Division
20 Massachusetts Avenue, N.W.
Washington, DC  20530
Tel.  (202) 616-8489/Fax (202) 616-8470
varudhini.chilakamarri@usdoj.gov
Attorneys for the United States

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on July 6, 2010, a true and correct copy of the foregoing

was served electronically by the U.S. District Court for the District of Arizona’s Electronic

Document Filing System (ECF) and that the documents are available on the ECF system.

/s/ Varu Chilakamarri         
    Varu Chilakamarri

2

Case 2:10-cv-01413-NVW   Document 7    Filed 07/06/10   Page 2 of 2


