1	1 Tony West Assistant Attorney General	
2	2 Dennis K. Burke United States Attorney	
3		
4	4 Varu Chilakamarri (NY Bar #4324299)	
5		
6		
7		
8	8 Attorneys for the United States	
9	9	
10	IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT	
11	FOR THE DISTRICT OF ARIZONA	
12	2 TI II : 10: (CA :	
13	No. 2:10-cv-01413-NVW	
14	Plainuii,	
15	NOTICE OF FILING MOTION	TO
16	Governor of the State of Arizona, in her	
	Official Capacity,	
17	Defendants	
18		
19		iled a
20		
21		; earner-
22		
23	DATED: July 6, 2010	
24	Respectfully Submitted,	
25	I ony West	
26		
27	Dennis K. Burke United States Attorney	
28		

Case 2:10-cv-01413-NVW Document 7 Filed 07/06/10 Page 2 of 2

1	Arthur R. Goldberg Assistant Director, Federal Programs Branch
2	/s/ Varu Chilakamarri
3	Varu Chilakamarri (NY Bar #4324299) Joshua Wilkenfeld (NY Bar #4440681)
4 5	U.S. Department of Justice, Civil Division 20 Massachusetts Avenue, N.W. Washington, DC 20530
6	lel. (202) 616-8489/Fax (202) 616-8470
7	varudhini.chilakamarri@usdoj.gov Attorneys for the United States
8	
9	
10	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
11	I hereby certify that on July 6, 2010, a true and correct copy of the foregoing
12	was served electronically by the U.S. District Court for the District of Arizona's Electronic
13	Document Filing System (ECF) and that the documents are available on the ECF system.
14	/s/ Varu Chilakamarri
15	<u>/s/ Varu Chilakamarri</u> Varu Chilakamarri
16	
17	
18 19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	2